Truth in Testimony Disclosure Form

In accordance with Rule XI, clause 2(g)(5)*, of the Rules of the House of Representatives, witnesses are asked
to disclose the following information. Please complete this form electronically by filling in the provided blanks.

Committee: Natural Resources

SRDCoIe Water, Power and Oceans

Hearing Date: May 20, 2025

Hearing Subject:

Legislative Hearing on H.R. 1885, H.R. 2294, H.R. 2860, and H.R. 3179

Witness Name: P Stephan Howden

Position/Title; Professor

Witness Type: O Governmental © Non-governmental
Are you representing yourself or an organization? O Self © Organization

If you are representing an organization, please list what entity or entities you are representing:

University of Southern Mississippi, Stennis Space Center, Mississippi

If you are a non-governmental witness, please list any federal grants or contracts (including subgrants or
subcontracts) related to the hearing’s subject matter that you or the organization(s) you represent at this
hearing received in the current calendar year and previous two calendar years. Include the source and
amount of each grant or contract. If necessary, attach additional sheet(s) to provide more information.

Please see attached spreadsheet.

If you are a non-governmental witness, please list any contracts or payments originating with a foreign
government and related to the hearing’s subject matter that you or the organization(s) you represent at this
hearing received in the current year and previous two calendar years. Include the amount and country of
origin of each contract or payment. If necessary, attach additional sheet(s) to provide more information.

Please see attached spreadsheet.




False Statements Certification

Knowingly providing material false information to this committee/subcommittee, or knowingly concealing
material information from this committee/subcommittee, is a crime (18 U.S.C. § 1001). This form will be
made part of the hearing record.

Lot 5/20/25

Witness signature Date

If you are a non-governmental witness, please ensure that you attach the following documents to this
disclosure. Check both boxes to acknowledge that you have done so.

Written statement of proposed testimony

5] Curriculum vitae

*Rule XI, clause 2(g)(5), of the U.S. House of Representatives provides:

(5)(A) Each committee shall, to the greatest extent practicable, require witnesses who appear before it to submit in advance written
statements of proposed testimony and to limit their initial presentations to the committee to brief summaries thereof.

(B) In the case of a witness appearing in a nongovernmental capacity, a written statement of proposed testimony shall include a
curriculum vitae and a disclosure of any Federal grants or contracts, or contracts or payments originating with a foreign government,
received during the current calendar year or either of the two previous calendar years by the witness or by an entity represented by the
witness and related to the subject matter of the hearing.

(C) The disclosure referred to in subdivision (B) shall include—

(i) the amount and source of each Federal grant (or subgrant thereof) or contract (or subcontract thereof) related to the subject
matter of the hearing; and

(ii) the amount and country of origin of any payment or contract related to the subject matter of the hearing originating with a
foreign government.

(D) Such statements, with appropriate redactions to protect the privacy or security of the witness, shall be made publicly available in

electronic form not later than one day after the witness appears.



Federal Grants and Contracts
NOAA proje Contract  Project Name Title

NA20NOS0 GM009008 8006581
NA20NOS0 GM009008 8006581
NA20NOS0 GM009008 8006581

Unmanned National OcU.S.
Unmanned National OcU.S.
Unmanned National OcU.S.
NA220AR4 GM009452 8007068 Howden,Stephan D Gulf of Mex Mississippi U.S.

Direct Spor Prime Spon Begin Date
NA24NOSX GM009851 8007523 Howden,Stephan D Supporting Texas A & M U.S. Depart
NA21NOS0 GM009281 8006872 Howden,Stephan D Continued ITexas A& M U.S. Depart
NA21NOS0 GM009281 8006872 Howden,Stephan D Continued | Texas A & M U.S. Depart
NA21NOS0 GM009281 8006872 Howden,Stephan D Continued ITexas A& M U.S. Depart
NA21NOS0 GM009281 8006872 Howden,Stephan D Continued | Texas A & M U.S. Depart
NA23NOS0 GM009538 8007158 Howden,Stephan D Infrastruct. Texas A& M U.S. Depart
NA23NOS0 GM009538 8007158 Howden,Stephan D InfrastructL Texas A & M U.S. Depart
NA22NOS0 GM009472 8007091 Howden,Stephan D Accelerate Texas A& M U.S. Depart

NA22NOS0 GM009485 8007104 Howden,Stephan D Repairs ancTexas A & M U.S. Depart
NOAA-NOS GM007057 GR05682 Howden,Stephan D Continued ITexas A& M U.S. Depart
NOAA-NOS GM007057 GR05682 Howden,Stephan D Continued ITexas A& M U.S. Depart
NOAA-NOS GM007057 GR05682 Howden,Stephan D Continued ITexas A& M U.S. Depart
NOAA-NOS GM007057 GR05682 Howden,Stephan D Continued ITexas A& M U.S. Depart
NOAA-NOS GM007057 GR05682 Howden,Stephan D Continued ITexas A& M U.S. Depart
NOAA-NOS GM007057 GR05682 Howden,Stephan D Continued ITexas A& M U.S. Depart
NA160AR4 GM008545 8006108 Howden,Stephan D Continued ITexas A& M U.S. Depart
NA160AR4 GM008545 8006108 Howden,Stephan D Continued |Texas A & M U.S. Depart
NA160AR4 GM008591 8006157 Howden,Stephan D Underwatel Mississippi U.S. Depart
NA160AR4 GM008591 8006157 Howden,Stephan D Underwatel Mississippi U.S. Depart

Foreign Government Contracts/Payments
Contract  Project Name Title

8/1/2024
7/1/2021
7/1/2021
7/1/2021
7/1/2021
1/1/2023
1/1/2023
9/1/2022

Depart 8/15/2020
Depart 8/15/2020
Depart 8/15/2020
Depart 11/1/2022

9/1/2022
6/1/2016
6/1/2016
6/1/2016
6/1/2016
6/1/2016
6/1/2016
6/1/2016
6/1/2016
9/1/2018
9/1/2018

Direct Spor Prime Spon Begin Date
GM008771 8006340 Howden,Stephan D IHO - ROK CInternation: Republic of
GM008771 8006340 Howden,Stephan D IHO - ROK CInternation: Republic of
GM008771 8006340 Howden,Stephan D IHO - ROK CInternation: Republic of
GM008771 8006340 Howden,Stephan D IHO - ROK CInternation: Republic of
GM008771 8006340 Howden,Stephan D IHO - ROK CInternation: Republic of

8/1/2013
8/1/2013
8/1/2013
8/1/2013
8/1/2013

End Date

7/31/2029
6/30/2026
6/30/2026
6/30/2026
6/30/2026
HH RS
HHH
7/31/2025
HHH
HH RS
HHHEH
HidH S
8/31/2024
5/31/2023
5/31/2023
5/31/2023
5/31/2023
5/31/2023
5/31/2023
5/31/2023
5/31/2023
7/31/2022
7/31/2022

End Date

7/31/2025
7/31/2025
7/31/2025
7/31/2025
7/31/2025



Calculated Attr Code V Amend Typ' Attr Type

345592
352092
368147

251746

391212
393501

40000
143000
218000
288000

90000

482466

Calculated Attr Code V Amend Typ' Attr Type

38723
55067
63721
93064
144329.2

562976

SUPP

SUPP

SUPP
349321

SUPP
183093
440519

SUPP

SUPP
376304
89092
297660

SUPP

SUPP

SUPP

SUPP

SUPP
91000
SUPP
482000

SUPP
SUPP
SUPP
SUPP
SUPP

Amount
ORIG_FUND

ORIG_FUND
ORIG_FUND

ORIG_FUND

ORIG_FUND
ORIG_FUND
ORIG_FUND

ORIG_FUNI
SUPPL_FU!

ORIG_FUND

ORIG_FUND

Amount

Purpose
RESCH
RESCH
RESCH
RESCH
RESCH
RESCH
RESCH
RESCH
RESCH
RESCH
RESCH
RESCH
RESCH
RESCH
RESCH
RESCH
RESCH

260810 RESCH
203690 RESCH

RESCH
RESCH
RESCH
RESCH

Purpose
INSTR
INSTR
INSTR
INSTR
INSTR

Sch/Disc/D Fund

370002 16SFD
375002 16SFD
375002 16SFD
375002 16SFD
375002 16SFD
370002 16SFD
370002 16SFD
370002 16SFD
370002 16SFD
370002 16SFD
370002 16SFD
370002 16SFD
370002 16SFD
370002 16SFD
370002 16SFD
370002 16SFD
370002 16SFD
370002 16SFD
370002 16SFD
370002 16SFD
370002 16SFD
370002 16SFD
370002 16SFD

Sch/Disc/D Fund

370002 16SOT
370002 16SOT
370002 16SOT
370002 16SOT
370002 16SOT

Program
2001
2001
2001
2001
2001
2001
2001
2001
2001
2001
2001
2001
2001
2001
2001
2001
2001
2001
2001
2001
2001
2001
2001

Program
1001
1001
1001
1001
1001
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