Truth in Testimony Disclosure Form

In accordance with Rule XI, clause 2(g)(5)*, of the *Rules of the House of Representatives*, witnesses are asked to disclose the following information. Please complete this form electronically by filling in the provided blanks.

Committee:
Subcommittee:
Hearing Date:
Hearing :
Witness Name:
Position/Title:
Witness Type: O Governmental O Non-governmental
Are you representing yourself or an organization? Oself Organization
If you are representing an organization, please list what entity or entities you are representing:
If you are a <u>non-governmental witness</u> , please list any federal grants or contracts (including subgrants or subcontracts) related to the hearing's subject matter that you or the organization(s) you represent at this hearing received in the current calendar year and previous two calendar years. Include the source and amount of each grant or contract. If necessary, attach additional sheet(s) to provide more information.
If you are a <u>non-governmental witness</u> , please list any contracts or payments originating with a foreign government and related to the hearing's subject matter that you or the organization(s) you represent at this hearing received in the current year and previous two calendar years. Include the amount and country of origin of each contract or payment. If necessary, attach additional sheet(s) to provide more information.

False Statements Certification						
Knowingly providing material false information to this committee/subcommittee, or knowingly concealing material information from this committee/subcommittee, is a crime (18 U.S.C. § 1001). This form will be made part of the hearing record.						
Degshar Lower						
Witness signature	Date					
If you are a <u>non-governmental witness</u> , please ensure that you attach the disclosure. Check both boxes to acknowledge that you have done so.	e following documents to this					
☐ Written statement of proposed testimony						
☐ Curriculum vitae						

- (5)(A) Each committee shall, to the greatest extent practicable, require witnesses who appear before it to submit in advance written statements of proposed testimony and to limit their initial presentations to the committee to brief summaries thereof.
- (B) In the case of a witness appearing in a nongovernmental capacity, a written statement of proposed testimony shall include a curriculum vitae and a disclosure of any Federal grants or contracts, or contracts or payments originating with a foreign government, received during the current calendar year or either of the two previous calendar years by the witness or by an entity represented by the witness and related to the subject matter of the hearing.
 - (C) The disclosure referred to in subdivision (B) shall include—
 - (i) the amount and source of each Federal grant (or subgrant thereof) or contract (or subcontract thereof) related to the subject matter of the hearing; and
 - (ii) the amount and country of origin of any payment or contract related to the subject matter of the hearing originating with a foreign government.
- (D) Such statements, with appropriate redactions to protect the privacy or security of the witness, shall be made publicly available in electronic form not later than one day after the witness appears.

^{*}Rule XI, clause 2(g)(5), of the U.S. House of Representatives provides:

Federal Grants and Contracts

NOAA proje Contract	Project	Name	Title	Direct Spon Prim	ne Spon	Begin Date	End Date
NA24NOSX GM009851	8007523	Howden,Stephan D	Supporting	Texas A & M U.S.	Depart	8/1/2024	7/31/2029
NA21NOS0 GM009281	8006872	Howden, Stephan D	Continued	Texas A & MU.S.	Depart	7/1/2021	6/30/2026
NA21NOS0 GM009281	8006872	Howden, Stephan D	Continued	Texas A & MU.S.	Depart	7/1/2021	6/30/2026
NA21NOS0 GM009281	8006872	Howden, Stephan D	Continued	Texas A & MU.S.	Depart	7/1/2021	6/30/2026
NA21NOS0 GM009281	8006872	Howden, Stephan D	Continued	Texas A & MU.S.	Depart	7/1/2021	6/30/2026
NA23NOS0 GM009538	8007158	Howden, Stephan D	Infrastructu	Texas A & MU.S.	Depart	1/1/2023	#######
NA23NOS0 GM009538	8007158	Howden, Stephan D	Infrastructu	Texas A & MU.S.	Depart	1/1/2023	#######
NA22NOS0 GM009472	8007091	Howden, Stephan D	Accelerate	Texas A & M U.S.	Depart	9/1/2022	7/31/2025
NA20NOS0 GM009008	8006581		Unmanned	National Oc U.S.	Depart	8/15/2020	#######
NA20NOS0 GM009008	8006581		Unmanned	National Oc U.S.	Depart	8/15/2020	#######
NA20NOS0 GM009008	8006581		Unmanned	National Oc U.S.	Depart	8/15/2020	#######
NA22OAR4 GM009452	8007068	Howden, Stephan D	Gulf of Mex	Mississippi U.S.	Depart	11/1/2022	#######
NA22NOS0 GM009485	8007104	Howden, Stephan D	Repairs and	Texas A & MU.S.	Depart	9/1/2022	8/31/2024
NOAA-NOS GM007057	GR05682	Howden, Stephan D	Continued	Texas A & MU.S.	Depart	6/1/2016	5/31/2023
NOAA-NOS GM007057	GR05682	Howden, Stephan D	Continued	Texas A & MU.S.	Depart	6/1/2016	5/31/2023
NOAA-NOS GM007057	GR05682	Howden, Stephan D	Continued	Texas A & MU.S.	Depart	6/1/2016	5/31/2023
NOAA-NOS GM007057	' GR05682	Howden,Stephan D	Continued	Texas A & M U.S.	Depart	6/1/2016	5/31/2023
NOAA-NOS GM007057	GR05682	Howden, Stephan D	Continued	Texas A & MU.S.	Depart	6/1/2016	5/31/2023
NOAA-NOS GM007057	GR05682	Howden, Stephan D	Continued	Texas A & MU.S.	Depart	6/1/2016	5/31/2023
NA16OAR4 GM008545	8006108	Howden,Stephan D	Continued	Texas A & M U.S.	Depart	6/1/2016	5/31/2023
NA16OAR4 GM008545	8006108	Howden, Stephan D	Continued	Texas A & MU.S.	Depart	6/1/2016	5/31/2023
NA16OAR4 GM008591	8006157	Howden, Stephan D	Underwate	Mississippi U.S.	Depart	9/1/2018	7/31/2022
NA16OAR4 GM008591	8006157	Howden, Stephan D	Underwate	Mississippi U.S.	Depart	9/1/2018	7/31/2022

Foreign Government Contracts/Payments

Contract	Project	Name	Title	Direct Spon Prime Spon B	egin Date	End Date
GM008771	8006340	Howden,Stephan D	IHO - ROK	CInternation; Republic of	8/1/2013	7/31/2025
GM008771	8006340	Howden,Stephan D	IHO - ROK	CInternation; Republic of	8/1/2013	7/31/2025
GM008771	8006340	Howden,Stephan D	IHO - ROK	CInternation; Republic of	8/1/2013	7/31/2025
GM008771	8006340	Howden,Stephan D	IHO - ROK	CInternation; Republic of	8/1/2013	7/31/2025
GM008771	8006340	Howden, Stephan D	IHO - ROK	CInternation; Republic of	8/1/2013	7/31/2025

Calculated A	Attr Code V Amend Typ	Attr Type A	Amount	Purpose	Sch/Disc/D Fund	Program	
	562976	ORIG_FUND		RESCH	370002 16SFD	2001	
345592	SUPP			RESCH	375002 16SFD	2001	
352092	SUPP			RESCH	375002 16SFD	2001	
368147	SUPP			RESCH	375002 16SFD	2001	
	349321	ORIG_FUND		RESCH	375002 16SFD	2001	
251746	SUPP			RESCH	370002 16SFD	2001	
	183093	ORIG_FUND		RESCH	370002 16SFD	2001	
	440519	ORIG_FUND		RESCH	370002 16SFD	2001	
391212	SUPP			RESCH	370002 16SFD	2001	
393501	SUPP			RESCH	370002 16SFD	2001	
	376304	ORIG_FUND		RESCH	370002 16SFD	2001	
	89092	ORIG_FUND		RESCH	370002 16SFD	2001	
	297660	ORIG_FUND		RESCH	370002 16SFD	2001	
40000	SUPP			RESCH	370002 16SFD	2001	
143000	SUPP			RESCH	370002 16SFD	2001	
218000	SUPP			RESCH	370002 16SFD	2001	
288000	SUPP			RESCH	370002 16SFD	2001	
		ORIG_FUNI	260810	RESCH	370002 16SFD	2001	
		SUPPL_FUN	203690	RESCH	370002 16SFD	2001	
90000	SUPP			RESCH	370002 16SFD	2001	
	91000	ORIG_FUND		RESCH	370002 16SFD	2001	
482466	SUPP			RESCH	370002 16SFD	2001	
	482000	ORIG_FUND		RESCH	370002 16SFD	2001	
Calculated Attr Code V Amend Typ: Attr Type Amount Purpose Sch/Disc/D Fund Program							
38723	SUPP	Atti Type F	Airiourit	Purpose INSTR	370002 16SOT	Program 1001	
55067	SUPP			INSTR	370002 16SOT	1001	
63721	SUPP			INSTR	370002 16SOT	1001	
93064	SUPP			INSTR	370002 16SOT	1001	
144329.2	SUPP			INSTR	370002 16SOT	1001	
144025.2	JUFF			шэтг	3/0002 10301	1001	